

FILED

OCT 08 2010

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By: _____

NO. 287629

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

WILLIAM A. PAGE,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR FERRY COUNTY
The Honorable Allen C. Nielson

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

TANESHA LA'TRELLE CANZATER
Attorney for Appellant
Post Office Box 29737
Bellingham, Washington 98228-1737
(360) 362-2435

FILED

OCT 08 2010

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

NO. 287629

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

WILLIAM A. PAGE,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR FERRY COUNTY
The Honorable Allen C. Nielson

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

TANESHA LA'TRELLE CANZATER
Attorney for Appellant
Post Office Box 29737
Bellingham, Washington 98228-1737
(360) 362-2435

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

II. ISSUE PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

Substantive Facts2

Procedural Facts.....5

IV. ARGUMENT.....7

THE IRREGULARITY WAS SO SERIOUS AND SO PREJUDICIAL THAT ONLY A MISTRIAL COULD HAVE PRESERVED THE DEFENDANT’S CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL.....6

A. The trial court erroneously denied the defendant’s motion for mistrial..... .6

1. The irregularity was serious.....7

2. The irregularity was not cumulative9

3. The trial court’s instruction to disregard the irregularity was insufficient.....9

B. Given the effect of the detective’s testimony, it is highly unlikely the defendant received a fair trial10

V. CONCLUSION..... 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Constitution

<u>Const. amend. VI</u>	10
-------------------------------	----

Washington State Supreme Court Decisions

<u>State v. Brown, 111 Wash.2d 124, 761 P.2d 588 (1988)</u>	7
<u>State v. Davenport, 100 Wash.2d 757, 761 n.1, 675P.2d 1213 (1984)</u>	6
<u>State v. Demery, 144 Wash.2d 753, 765, 30 P.3d 1278 (2001)</u>	8
<u>State v. Devlin, 145 Wash. 44, 51, 258 P. 826, 829 (1927)</u>	10
<u>State v. Gilcrist, 91 Wash.2d 603, 612, 590 P.2d 809 (1979)</u>	6, 10
<u>State v. Hopson, 113 Wash.2d 273, 284, 778 P.2d 1014 (1989)</u>	6
<u>State v. Johnson, 124 Wash.2d 57, 76, 873 P.2d 514 (1994)</u>	6
<u>State v. Jones, 101 Wash.2d 113, 120, 677 P.2d 136 (1984)</u>	7
<u>State v. Kelly, 102 Wash.2d 188, 199, 685 P.2d 572 (1984)</u>	7
<u>State v. Mack, 80 Wash.2d 19, 22, 490 P.2d 1303 (1971)</u>	8
<u>State v. Miles, 73 Wash.2d 67, 71, 436 P.2d 198 (1968)</u>	10
<u>State v. Parker, 132 Wash.2d 182, 937 P.2d 575 (1997)</u>	9
<u>State v. Post, 118 Wash.2d 596, 620, 837 P.2d 599 (1992)</u>	10
<u>State v. Pryor, 67 Wash. 216, 121 P.56 (1912)</u>	10
<u>State v. Suleski, 67 Wash.2d 45, 406 P.2d 613 (1965)</u>	9

Washington State Court of Appeals Decisions

<u>State v. Acosta, 123 Wash. App. 424, 438, 98 P.3d 503 (2004)</u>	8
<u>State v. Escalona, 49 Wash. App. 251, 256, 742 P.2d 190 (1987)</u>	8
<u>State v. Essex, 57 Wash. App. 411, 416, 788 P.2d 589 (1990)</u>	9
<u>State v. Thompson, 90 Wash. App. 41, 46, 950 P.2d 977 (1998)</u>	9

Other Jurisdictions

<u>State v. Meader, 54 Vt. 126, 132 (1881)</u>	9
--	---

Law Review Articles

<u>Edward J. Imwinkelried, A Small Contribution to the Debate Over The Proposed Legislation Abolishing the Character Evidence Prohibition in Sex Offense Prosecutions, 44 Syracuse L. Rev. 1137-38 (1993)</u>	7
